

RESOLUTION 2024-XX

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SUPPORTING FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS IN THE REPORT OF 2023-2024 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY CIVIL GRAND JURY: THE CCC COMMUNITY WARNING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Kensington Fire Protection District is a special district organized under the laws of the State of California and includes within its jurisdiction all properties in the unincorporated portion of the community of Kensington; and

WHEREAS, the Kensington Fire Protection District's mission is to provide the highest level of service to Kensington in order to protect the lives, property, and environment of the community from the disastrous effects of fires, medical emergencies, natural disasters, and other hazardous conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Kensington Fire Protection District's Emergency Preparedness Committee reviewed The Report Of 2023-2024 Contra Costa County Civil Grand Jury: The CCC Community Warning System (CWS) including responses by the County Board of Supervisors and Sheriff's Office, and recommends the Board of Directors convey to the County that CWS is important and a critical part of keeping residents informed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby recognizes that CWS is very important as a critical part of keeping residents informed and would like the County Board of Supervisors to make every effort to ensure CWS is effective with as many residents registered as possible.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Kensington Fire Protection District on the XX day of _____ 2024 by the following vote of the Board.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Daniel Levine, President

Dean Richard Artis, Secretary